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THE PROFESSOR 

 
NAME:  Thomas Kleven 

TELEPHONE:  713-313-7355 

EMAIL:  tkleven@tsulaw.edu 

LOCATION:  221C 

OFFICE HOURS: MWF 10-1 
   (All other times by appointment only) 
 
NOTE FROM THE PROFESSOR: 

[Insert here] 
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COURSE BOOKS & MATERIAL 

Frug et al, Local Government Law, 6th ed. 
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COURSE DESCRIPTION & OBJECTIVE 

 
DESCRIPTION: 
[Insert Here] 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
OBJECTIVE: 
[Insert Here] 
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STUDENT LEARNING OUTCOMES 

 
[Insert Here] 
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GRADING 

 
There will be a three hour essay exam at the end of the semester.  Two-thirds of the final grade 
will be based on the exam, and one-third on class participation. 
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ACCOMMODATIONS 

 
In accordance with University policy. 
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PARTICIPATION, ATTENDANCE & PROFESSIONALISM 

 
Attendance will be taken at the start of each class based on a seating chart.  The Law School’s 
attendance policy will be enforced. 
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ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

 

FALL SEMESTER 2019 (SEVENTY-ONE DAYS OF CLASSES)  
Orientation  Monday–Friday  August 12–16, 2019  
First Day of Class  Monday  August 19, 2019  
Last Day to ADD/DROP  Wednesday  August 21, 2019  
Labor Day (NO CLASSES)  Monday  September 2, 2019  
Purge of all unpaid course selections  Wednesday  September 18, 2019  
Mid Term Examinations  Monday–Friday  October 14–18, 2019  
Last Day to Drop a Class  Friday  November 8, 2019  
Last Day of Classes  Tuesday  November 26, 2019  
First Year Professors’ Grades due  Tuesday  November 26, 2019  
Reading Period (NO CLASS)  Wednesday   November 27, 2019  
Thanksgiving Holiday  Thursday–Friday  November 28–29, 2019  
Reading Period (NO CLASS)  Saturday–Sunday  November 30–December 1, 2019  
Final Examinations  Monday–Friday  December 2–December 13, 2019  
Commencement Exercises  Saturday  December 14, 2019  
  
SPRING SEMESTER 2020 (SEVENTY DAYS OF CLASSES)  
School Opens  Thursday  January 2, 2020     
First Day of Class  Monday  January 13, 2020  
Last Day to ADD/DROP  Wednesday  January 15, 2020    
MLK Holiday (NO CLASSES)  Monday  January 20, 2020  
Purge of all unpaid course selections  Friday  February 7, 2020  
Mid Term Examinations  Monday–Friday  March 9–13, 2020  
Spring Break  Monday–Friday  March 16–20, 2020  
Spring Break (University Closed)  Wednesday–Friday  March 18–20, 2020  
Last Day to Drop a Class  Thursday  April 9, 2020  
Good Friday (NO CLASSES)  Friday  April 10, 2020  
Last Day of Classes  Tuesday  April 28, 2020  
First Year Professors’ Grades due  Tuesday  April 28, 2020  
Reading Period (NO CLASSES)  Wednesday–Thursday  April 29–April 30, 2020  
Simulated Bar Exam*  Friday  May 1, 2020 (tentative)  
Reading Period (NO CLASSES)  Saturday–Sunday  May 2–May 3, 2020  
Final Examinations  Monday–Friday  May 4–May 15, 2020  
Hooding Ceremony  Friday  May 15, 2020  
Commencement Exercises  Saturday  May 16, 2020 
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POLICIES & PROCEDURES 

 
[Insert Here] 
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READING ASSIGNMENTS 

 
1. 1-18                           15. 438-471, Materials 20-27 

   
     2. 104-126                    16. 621-660 
 
       3. 23-32, 37-55            17. 67-79, 55-59, Materials 28-39     
                   
              4. 127-128, 132-136, Materials 1-14   18. 471-504 
 
       5. 147-166     19. 536-560 
 
 6. 174-197     20. 560-596 
 
       7. 375-393, 905-909    21. 660-689, 813-825 
  
       8. 198-218, 762-764    22. Freedmen’s Town/3rd Ward        
 

9. 166-174, 259-269    23. 720-737 
 

      10. 218-234     24. 882-888, 84-104, 129-132, 413-417, 564-569       
 

11. 321-357                           25. 888-905, Materials 40-50 
                          

      12. 357-375, Materials 15-19, 33-37, 494-500      26. Materials 51-63 
 
 13. 410-413, 129-132, 413-438    27. 906-926, 136-147 
 
 14. 393-410                      
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